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Schedule of Charges for Trading of Local Securities (HKD)
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Type of Account
tRF%ERY

QO Individual Cash Account BIAIREIRF
O Joint Cash Account BZIREIRF
QO Corporate Account LERIREIRF

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES l{&3%

v

Items

158
Brokerage commission
&acms
Transaction levy (Collected by the SFC)
ZHEHE (BEEWE)
Investor compensation levy
REEREHE
Trading fee (Collected by the SEHK)
325 E (BRI FTER)

Trading tariff
RBRGIERE

Stamp duty (Collected by the HKSAR Government)
ENTEIR (BBRRIITEEEATIRE)

Trade-related services EHZRIRIE

Charges

HeEs =K
0.25%

RA5EEZ 0.25%

0.0027%
BER5%E2 0.0027%

Suspended

T

0.005%
BRRF%8 0.005%
Waived
AL

0.1% (rounded up to the nearest dollar)

R 1 SV 1 Tat HKS1

Minimum

HK$100

Maximum
=h—¢
=151

Items
I5H

CCASS’ stock settlement fee
FROEE RS RN ER
Money settlement fee
A &
Physical scrip deposit fee
GABYREE
Physical scrip withdrawal fee
IRENEYIREE
Deposit transaction charge
A=
Settlement instruction fee
TWIETE
Investor settlement instruction fee
REETWIETRE
Compulsory share buy-back fee
SEFIEERR N &

Scrip handling and settlement-related services RIEEYIRRE K AUIAIIRTE

Charges
&

0.002%
BRX5%82 0.002%

Free

RE

HK$5 per transfer deed
HFRiBIE 5 7T
HK$ 5 per board lot
SFBES T
Free

RE

0.002%
BRXF5%E 0.002%

Handllng Fee: $5 Per Transaction
BRFEEBEE 57T

0.5% on market value of settlement date

EERMHISEEZ 0.5%

Minimum

=R

HK$2

HK$50

HK$2

Maximum
=2
R

HK$100

HK$100

HK$10,000

T CCASS means the Central Clearing and Settlement System established and operated by the Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited.
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P REERGHEREB P RESBRATRIK

AR

BRTWES.

Information services E:ilIRFE

Items Charges Minimum Maximum
]| HeEs =R ==
Real-time price quote fee HK$400 per month (Streaming Data) _ _
BIREE SRHRIBE 400 7T
Execution confirmation Free _ _
R MEROIER RE
Remarks:

All the above fees are subject to change without prior notice. For other products/services are not listed here and for further
enquiries, please contact our Customer Service Hotline at Tel: (852) 2505-0755 | Email: cs@ci-sec.com
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CHINA INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES LIMITED

SOC 1706

th BESERAE
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES &%
h 4
Account maintenance [EBEIRI%

Items Charges Minimum Maximum

158 g =55 &=
Custody fee Waived - -
Stock balance or account confirmation fee HK$ 200 per certification _ _
RS EIRF R BN E RIREBHE 200 7T
Dormant account fee Free _ _
TENE RS E 25
Stock segregated account
(with CCASS statement) service fee HK$10 per month per account _ _
BYRHEOREE BERSEHBE 10T
(WHFPREERREBRT )

Nominee services and corporate actions {{IEA RIS ETE)

Items Charges Minimum Maximum

156 = =R =1
Scrip fee HK$ 1.5 per board lot
e oar] SFEH 157 hi=e R
Collection fee of cash/scrip dividend 0.5% of gross dividend amount
RICRSRS / REREHE BRESIZ 0.5% HK$25 HK$50,000
Collection fee of bonus issue HK$ 50 per transaction - -
AT R & BRFEEBE 60 7T
Rights issue entitlement charge HK$ 50 per transaction _ _
AR E BIRFEE B 60 T
Fee for rights exercise HK$100.00 per transaction _ _
RETERES BRFEEBE 100 7T
Fee for excess rights application HK$100.00 per transaction _ _
FREsiRI Mt IR IE S BRFEEEE 100 7T
Fee for tendering shares under a takeover bid HK$100.00 per transaction _ _
EWEEEA MERRNE BRFEEBEE 100 7T
Fee for change of registration at share registrar $2.5 per scrip _ _
ERDECRIEROEEE BB 26 7T
Fee for handling share consolidation/split Free o _
HHERI ST / DiFE RE

Financing and other services {&& N EthiRFE

Items Charges Minimum Maximum

158 = =K &=
Securities subscription handling charge HK$100.00 per transaction _ .
BERBTEE BIRFEHBE 100 T
Fee for claiming unclaimed benefit entitlements HK$500.00 per transaction - -
RERBRERBEESRE BIRFEE B 500 7T
Daily / Monthly Statement HK$ 200 per statement/month _ o
B/B#E BB & 200 5T
Daily / Monthly E-Statement Free o o
H/BEFR&EE RE
Re-issue Daily/Monthly Statement HK$ 200 per statement/month for
HH/B4&E over past 3 months _ _

3 BRI EBRE/HEE 200 5T
Remarks:

All the above fees are subject to change without prior notice. For other products/services are not listed here and for further

enquiries, please contact our Customer Service Hotline at Tel: (852) 2505-0755 | Email: cs@ci-sec.com
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